Supplementary Order Paper.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Tuesday, the 2nd Day of December, 1913.

JUDICATURE AMENDMENT BILL.

Hon. Mr. Herdman, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

Clause 2, subclause (1): To omit the word "eight" in line 13, and substitute the word "seven."

Clause 3, subclause (1): To omit the word "eight" in line 10.

Clause 5, subclause (2): To omit the words "the Chief Justice, who shall be a member thereof ex officio, and of four other," and substitute the word "five."

Clause 5, subclause (3): To omit the subclause, and substitute therefor the following:—

(3.) Any Judge of the Supreme Court may belong to both

Divisions at the same time.

Clause 5, subclauses 5) and (6): To omit these subclauses.

Clause 5, subclause (8): To omit the words "of the Court of Appeal" in line 12.

Clause 5, subclause (9): To omit the words "of the Court of Appeal" in lines 17 and 18.

Clause 7, subclause (3): To omit the words "or in his absence," and substitute the words "if a member of that Division and if present, shall preside, and in every other case."

Clause 9: To restore the clause. To omit the words "the Chief Justice" in line 5, and substitute the words "two Judges, of whom the Chief Justice shall be one."